News Release



JA Mitsui Leasing acquires Oakmont Capital Holdings, LLC

Tokyo, April 5, 2024 – JA Mitsui Leasing Ltd. (headquarter: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Keito Shimbu, President and CEO; hereinafter referred to as "JAML") announces, that through our subsidiary JA Mitsui Leasing USA Holdings, Inc.(headquarter: NY, USA; Kiyoshi Doi, CEO; hereinafter referred to as "JUH"), we have acquired 100% interest in Oakmont Capital Holdings, LLC (DBA Oakmont Capital Services (headquarter: Pennsylvania, USA; Joseph P. Leonard, CEO; hereinafter referred to as "OCS")).

1. Background and Purpose of the Investment

JAML is expanding our business in North America in line with our Mid-term Management Plan, namely "Real Change 2025." JUH will leverage OCS's platform, experience with commercial equipment financing and working capital solutions, and people in combination with JAML's financial strength and customer network to expand the services provided to customers in North America.

2. Overview of Oakmont Capital Holdings, LLC

Company Name	Oakmont Capital Holdings, LLC
	(doing business as Oakmont Capital Services)
Headquarter	Pennsylvania, USA
Established	1998
CEO	Joseph P. Leonard
Business	Direct lender providing commercial equipment financing and working capital
	throughout all 50 United States.

Contact Information:

PR & IR Department, Corporate Management Division, JA Mitsui Leasing, Ltd.

Phone: +81-3-6775-3002, E-Mail: JAMLDG1114@jamitsuilease.co.jp